

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0727 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Youth ALIVE -

Family Engagement Support Services - Family,

School, and Community Partnerships Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2013 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/12/2013

Enactment date: 6/12/2013 Enactment #: 13-0945

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Youth ALIVE, Oakland, CA, for the latter to lead the implementation of its Teams on Target, peer to peer violence prevention program for the purpose of teaching middle and high school students skills for preventing violence; establish communications and meet with high school principals and site coordinators at Castlemont High School where peer educators will be recruited and at James Madison

and Frick Middle Schools where workshops will be provided, as described in the Scope of Service, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of April 15, 2013

through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0727 Professional Services Contract - Youth ALIVE - Family Engagement Support Services -

Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Raquel.Jimenez@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/12/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Con	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Youth ALIVE, Oakland, CA, for the latter to lead the implementation of its Teams on Target, peer to peer violence prevention program for the purpose of teaching middle and high school students skills for preventing violence; establish communications and meet with high school principals and site coordinators at Castlemont High School where peer educators will be recruited and at James Madison and Frick Middle Schools where workshops will be provided, as described in the Scope of Service, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period of April 15, 2013 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00. [Enter body here.]